# **Under Armour® True Wireless Streak – Engineered by JBL®**

**Ultra-compact In-Ear Sport Headphones** 



## Minimize size, maximize performance.

UA True Wireless Streak is engineered to maximize performance while minimizing size and distractions. A lightweight design with Sport Flex Fit ear tips provides optimized comfort and secure fit tested by athletes. UA waterproof technology delivers element-battling protection, while JBL Charged Sound is boldly tuned with rich bass for motivation. Bionic Hearing features TalkThru Technology to quickly interact with your workout partner, and Ambient Aware Technology to hear your surroundings. A quick tap provides seamless controls, and reflective accents allow you to stay seen. A pocketable charging case provides 18 hours of total playtime, powering you to achieve your personal best.

## **Features**

- Compact, Lightweight True Wireless Design for Sport
- ► [UA STORM] Waterproof Technology
- ► JBL Charged Sound
- ▶ Bionic Hearing
- ► Sport Flex Fit Ear Tips
- ▶ Designed for Smaller Ears
- ► Touch Control
- ► Independent Earbuds
- ► Crystal Clear Calls with Dual Mics
- ► 18-Hour Battery
- ► Reflective
- ► Google Fast Pairing
- ► UA MapMyRun







# **Under Armour® True Wireless Streak – Engineered by JBL®**

Ultra-compact In-Ear Sport Headphones









## Features and Benefits

# Compact, Lightweight True Wireless Design for Sport

Ultra-small, lightweight cable-free fit with Bluetooth connectivity.

## [UA STORM] Waterproof Technology

IPX7 sweat & waterproof.

#### JBL Charged Sound

Bold sound tuned for sport with rich bass to crush your workout.

#### **Bionic Hearing**

Using unique JBL sound and mic technology, Bionic Hearing allows you to hear your surroundings with two sound Technologies – TalkThru & Ambient Aware. With TalkThru Technology, music is lowered and speech is amplified so you can easily chat with a workout partner between sets. Ambient Aware delivers a more immersive music experience while increasing ambient sounds, providing the safety of hearing your surroundings.

## Sport Flex Fit Ear Tips

Comfortable fin style ear tips that are easy to use for maximum security.

#### **Designed for Smaller Ears**

XS, S, and M Fins.

#### **Touch Control**

A quick tap provides seamless control of calls and music.

#### **Independent Earbuds**

With Bluetooth 5.0, make a call or listen to music on either bud independently. No need to worry about switching or missing a connection.

## Crystal Clear Calls with Dual Mics

Optimized quality powered by Dual Beamforming mics, and wind-blocking technology.

### **18-Hour Battery**

6 hours of playtime +12 additional hours in compact case for charging on-the-go. Type-C speed charging gets you fully charged earphones just in 2 hours.

#### Reflective

Stay seen with enhanced visibility.

## **Google Fast Pairing**

Hassle-free pairing with your device.\*

\*Android 6.0 or above supported devices

## **UA MapMyRun**

12-Month Premium Membership included.

# What's in the box:

- 1 x UA Streak True Wireless Headphone
- 3 x Ear Tips
- 3 x Sport Flex Fit Ear Fins
- 1 x Charging Case 1 x USB Type-C Cable
- 1 x 12-month UA MAPMYRUN Premium Membership
- 1 x QSG/Safetey Sheet/Warranty Card/Warning

## **Technical Specifications:**

- ► Driver size: 5.8 mm/ 0.23" Dynamic Driver
- Earpiece: 6.8 g / pc (13.6 g combined)
- Charging case: 63.5 g
- Headset battery type: Coin cell battery (55 mAh/3.7 V)
- Charging case battery type: Li-ion battery (410 mAh/3.85 V)
- ► Charging time: 2 hrs from empty
- ► Music playtime with BT on: up to 6 hrs

- ► Sensitivity: 97 dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW
- ► Maximum SPL: 95 dB
- ► Microphone sensitivity: -20dBV/Pa@1kHz
- ► Bluetooth version: 5.0
- ► Bluetooth profile version: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5, HFP V1.7
- Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
- ► Bluetooth transmitter power: <10dBm (EIRP)
- ► Bluetooth transmitter modulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
- ► Maximum operation temperature: 45°C



© 2020 HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated. All rights reserved. JBL is a trademark of HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated, registered in the United States and/or other countries. © 2020 Under Armour, Inc. All rights reserved. Under Armour and the UA logo are trademarks of Under Armour, Inc. The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners. Features, specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.